	BOX ASSIGNMENTS 25 1983				03-03-1999			DEMARKS		
	•) PE	RECORDATION PATENT APPLICATION							
26	TO THE ASSISTANT C		OF PATENTS AN	D TRA	DEMARks.	1	00978647			
_	1. NAME OF CONVEY	ING PARTY(IES	(ASSIGNO RS(S)):	OIVILIV		1111111	201.			
26-	1. Creative Products Resource Associates, Ltd. 2. 3.									
4	5.		LEB 2 8 199	<i>3</i> 9 €	6.					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO									
67	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Creative Products Resource, Inc.									
7	ADDRESS: 41 Plymouth Street, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004									
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO									
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one									
	document)	ny one documer	<u>u</u> for recordation—in	ultiple	copies of same	e Assig	Innerit signed by dilier	ent inventors is one		
	☐ASSIGNMENT C	DF □W⊦	OLE PART	INTER						
						!	9-9-93			
	CHANGE OF NA		RIFIED TRANSLATION		!					
	SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S)		RGER OTHER		VITH: (NOTE:	IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)									
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTO		B. PATENT N		YES ⊠NO M #	1st INVENTOR		
i	series code/serial		if not in item			(- ,		if not in item 1		
	no 4,581,385	244811								
	Name & Address of Concerning Docume		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1							
]	Pillsbury Madison & S	}	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)							
	Intellectual Property C		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40							
	1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST									
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	0005-3918			0 IE 100VE	EEE IO	- HOOLING OF INTEREST			
	5.5 ATTY DKT:	_					MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
	PMS 244811		OLIENT DEE		UNDER ORD			244811		
	MATTER NO.		CLIENT REF.		dup. sheet not	requirea	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
,	9. STATEMENT AND			_			8			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached come is a true copy of the original document.									
	J			ſ	10. Total num	ber of	pages <u>including</u>			
	4/2	/ 9	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		cover sheet, a (do not file du		nents and document	3		
		Signature			. =======		8			
	Attorney: Marlana K. Titus (for Mark Mark Mark 1807)									
	Reg. No. 35843 Atty/Sec: MKT/dlp	TEL:	(202) 861-3711				5, 1999 5 822-0944 5			
	EU E WITH DTO DETUDN DECEDT (DAT 400A)									
	FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 66 Fig. PAT-114X 3/98									
							PATENT			
	REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0633									
								· 		



UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF PARTNERS OF

CREATIVE PRODUCTS RESOURCE ASSOCIATES, L.P.

(a New Jersey Limited Partnership)

The undersigned, being all of the partners of Creative Froducts Resource Associates, L.P., a New Jersey limited partnership (the "Partnership"), hereby unanimously agree to the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Partnership be and hereby is authorized to enter into a certain reorganization agreement with Creative Products Resource, Inc., a Delaware comporation, and to consummate the transactions contemplated thereby; and it is further

RESOLVED that the shares of stock of CFR, Inc. issued and delivered to the Partnership pursuant to the Reorganization Agreement shall thereafter be divided into cartificates of the following denominations and issued to the following partners:

NAMES	NUMBER OF SHARES
James A. Smith	1,020,566
Betty J. Murphy Charles P. Harrison	1,020,566 250,000
George Kellett Bonnie Pereira Fred Greenberg	25,000 12,560 125,000
TOTAL	2,453,632;
	•

and it is further

RESOLVED, that the General Fartners of the Partnership be and each is authorized from time to time, in the name and on behalf

PATENT REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0634 directions and to ke all such r sts and lo and perform all such acts and this as may to of them sem appropriate in connection with or in furtherance of the matters, transactions or agreements contemplated by, or arising in connection with the Reorganization Agreement.

FIR 07 155 11:25AM DILLON DITAR CONTRA

 F, \mathbb{C}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this unanimous consent this 9th day of September, 1993.

Mund

Charles P. Harrison

Charles P. Harrison

George Wellett

Bonnie Pereira

Journey Clerky

Fred Greenberg

PATENT

REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 02/26/1999